		[						
	FORM PTO		06-15-1998	11() 1 <b>00</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB 0651-0027				PATENT			
			100739073					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	Submission			CEIVER				
	X New		X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name				
8		on of PTO Error	Merger	Other				
9	Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government	ligencies)			
j,	Reel #	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File			
2	Conveying		Mark if additional nam	mes of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Ŋ	Name (line 1)	Dek, Inc.			01051998			
$\wedge$	Name (line 2)       a corporation of Illinois         Second Party       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Image: Second Party							
4								
Z	Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Receiving P	Party	Mark	if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1)	Name (line 1) Dek Cable Accessories, Inc.						
	Name (line 2)       a corporation of Utah         Address (line 1)       405 S. 38th Avenue							
	Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3)	St. Charles	IL	60174				
		city epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Co				
	Name		Enter for th	he first Receiving Party o	oniy.			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
i	Address (line 3)		·····					
	Address (line 4)							
,		F(	DR OFFICE USE ONLY					
06/1	06/11/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000092 0291177							
	C <b>:581</b>	280.00 pp						
	D.C. 20231 and to the	ng for this collection of information is estimated to aver aded to complete the Cover Sheet./ Send comments reg Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of In	arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Ianagement and Budget, Paperport Pe	<ul> <li>Patent and Trademark Office, C aduction Project (0651-0027), We</li> </ul>	Thief Information Officer, Washington,			
	Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0398							

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 84					
Name R. Winston Slater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 1) 109 N. Main Street						
Address (line 2) Algonquin, IL 6010	2					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)						
		lumber(s) 2124 5326055				
	4009845 463	5886				
	4430524 523	5136				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	РСТ				
Number of Properties						
Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	7				
Fee Amount         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #13-1050						
	······································					
Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       X       No         Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency thereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, **DEK**, **Inc**., a corporation of the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Dek Cable Accessories**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Utah, the entire, right, title and interest in and to the following inventions:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Des. 291,177 4,009,845	8/4/87	Flat Wire Clip Unreel Reinforcer for Dispensing Wire
4,430,524	2/7/84	Bridging Clip Cover
4,602,124	7/22/86	Ducting System for Wiring Having Channel Alignment Interface Members
4,635,886	1/13/87	Flat Wire Clip
5,235,136 5,326,055	8/10/93 4/5/94	One-Piece Reclosable Cable and Wire Duct Universal Horizontal and Vertical Siding Clip

including all right, title and interest and in to the above-identified United States Letters Patent together with all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights, including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.

For the same consideration, DEK, Inc. will reasonably cooperate upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; DEK, Inc. will cooperate to obtain all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

\_\_\_\_\_/<u>5 /98</u> Date

Lonald & Ambrica

DEK, Inc. By: Donald G. Santucci, President

PATENT REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 05/29/1998